AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

INFO DISCUSS  ACTION

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

X 4 APPROVAL OF MINUTES — NOVEMBER 12, 2024

5—PROCLAMAHON
[ ]

6. CLAIMS

7. QUOTE/BID-OPENING
[ ]

X X X 8. KATE SCHWENK — HEART OF JASPER

e REPORT OF ACCOMPLISHMENTS FOR THE YEAR
e CONTRACT

9. NAME
[ ]

10. NAME
°

11. NAME
°

12. NAME
[

13. NAME
[

X X X 14. ASSISTANT CHIEF AARON PERSOHN
e ACCEPT TASER CONTRACT




15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

CHIEF KENNY HOCHGESANG
e FUEL MAINTENANCE REPORT
e CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT
e RETURN OF FROM LEAVE OF ABSENCE - BROCK HOPF
o JANUARY 1, 2025
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO SEEK QUOTES FOR NEW TURNOUT
GEAR

CALE KNIES

CHAD HURM

JEFF THEISING
e REQUEST APPROVAL TO AWARD THE TRACTOR AND BOOM
MOWER
e REQUEST APPROVAL TO AWARD THE ANNUAL TREE
LIMB/YARD WASTE GRINDING CONTRACT
e REQUEST PERMISSION TO START THE HIRING PROCESS

JOSH GUNSELMAN
e  MONTHLY PERMITS
e JUNK ASSETS #100332, 100333, 10334, AND 10335 (CHAIRS)

RENEE KABRICK

KIERSTEN KNIES
e ACCEPT DONATION FROM THE SERVANTS, INC

MAYOR VONDERHEIDE

ADJOURNMENT



