## AGENDA REGULAR MEETING BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY NOVEMBER 26, 2024

INFO	DISCUSS	ACTION	
			1. CALL TO ORDER
			2. ROLL CALL
			3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
		Х	4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES – NOVEMBER 12, 2024
			5. PROCLAMATION  ●
			6. CLAIMS
			7. QUOTE/BID OPENING
Х	Х	Х	<ul> <li>8. KATE SCHWENK – HEART OF JASPER</li> <li>REPORT OF ACCOMPLISHMENTS FOR THE YEAR</li> <li>CONTRACT</li> </ul>
			9. NAME ●
			10. NAME
			11. NAME
			12. NAME ●
			13. NAME
Х	Х	Х	<ul><li>14. ASSISTANT CHIEF AARON PERSOHN</li><li>◆ ACCEPT TASER CONTRACT</li></ul>

X	Х	Х	15.	<ul> <li>CHIEF KENNY HOCHGESANG</li> <li>FUEL MAINTENANCE REPORT</li> <li>CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT</li> <li>RETURN OF FROM LEAVE OF ABSENCE - BROCK HOPF         <ul> <li>JANUARY 1, 2025</li> </ul> </li> <li>REQUEST PERMISSION TO SEEK QUOTES FOR NEW TURNOUT GEAR</li> </ul>
			16.	CALE KNIES  •
			17.	CHAD HURM  ●
X	Х	Х	18.	<ul> <li>PEFF THEISING</li> <li>REQUEST APPROVAL TO AWARD THE TRACTOR AND BOOM MOWER</li> <li>REQUEST APPROVAL TO AWARD THE ANNUAL TREE LIMB/YARD WASTE GRINDING CONTRACT</li> <li>REQUEST PERMISSION TO START THE HIRING PROCESS</li> </ul>
Х	Х	Х	19.	JOSH GUNSELMAN  • MONTHLY PERMITS  • JUNK ASSETS #100332, 100333, 10334, AND 10335 (CHAIRS)
			20.	RENEE KABRICK  •
X	X	Х	21.	KIERSTEN KNIES  • ACCEPT DONATION FROM THE SERVANTS, INC
			22.	MAYOR VONDERHEIDE  •
		Х	23.	ADJOURNMENT